
2018 Towson Baseball

Overall Statistics for Towson (as of May 19, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 13-42   Home: 6-19   Away: 7-23   CAA: 6-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 Richie Palacios  . 3 0 1 55-55 196 56 59 18 0 8 31 101  . 5 1 5 52 5 16 3  . 4 5 7 1 0 25-26 98 160 18  . 9 3 5

11 Billy Lennox  . 2 8 7 51-48 171 26 49 9 1 2 25 66  . 3 8 6 26 3 20 4  . 3 8 4 3 6 4-4 65 41 9  . 9 2 2

25 Colin Gimblet  . 2 6 7 53-52 187 18 50 8 1 2 30 66  . 3 5 3 15 2 36 2  . 3 2 5 2 3 5-7 77 6 2  . 9 7 6

 6 Andrew Cassard  . 2 3 7 44-32 139 19 33 2 0 0 12 35  . 2 5 2 16 3 31 3  . 3 2 9 0 2 2-4 35 0 1  . 9 7 2

 2 Dirk Masters  . 2 2 9 45-45 140 18 32 3 0 0 8 35  . 2 5 0 27 1 29 2  . 3 5 7 0 5 4-4 93 114 2  . 9 9 0

23 Richard Miller  . 2 2 5 47-41 151 23 34 8 2 7 26 67  . 4 4 4 13 3 37 2  . 2 9 8 1 4 2-2 24 42 11  . 8 5 7

 1 Mark Grunberg  . 2 0 3 55-53 192 26 39 10 0 0 23 49  . 2 5 5 22 2 29 5  . 2 8 9 2 5 11-11 132 1 2  . 9 8 5

--------------------

44 Bo Plagge  . 2 6 7 9-9 30 4 8 0 0 2 4 14  . 4 6 7 6 1 6 0  . 4 0 5 0 0 0-0 5 2 1  . 8 7 5

 9 Craig Alleyne  . 2 1 5 36-17 79 12 17 4 0 1 13 24  . 3 0 4 7 3 22 0  . 3 0 0 1 3 2-2 31 0 1  . 9 6 9

19 Tristan Howerton  . 2 0 8 25-14 48 6 10 1 0 0 3 11  . 2 2 9 8 1 11 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-1 98 14 1  . 9 9 1

10 Trey Martinez  . 1 9 6 37-36 112 9 22 6 0 0 7 28  . 2 5 0 14 2 32 4  . 2 9 7 0 2 0-0 216 38 5  . 9 8 1

18 Logan Burke  . 1 9 1 42-34 136 12 26 6 0 2 13 38  . 2 7 9 12 2 36 3  . 2 6 7 0 3 0-0 148 10 5  . 9 6 9

42 Charlie Watters  . 1 9 0 44-34 121 12 23 4 0 3 10 36  . 2 9 8 8 4 59 0  . 2 6 3 0 4 0-0 265 15 2  . 9 9 3

35 Noah Cabrera  . 1 8 3 33-20 82 12 15 1 0 2 12 22  . 2 6 8 6 8 25 1  . 2 9 6 2 2 0-1 23 38 7  . 8 9 7

26 Drew Bossi  . 1 0 5 12-3 19 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 1 5 8 3 0 6 0  . 2 2 7 0 2 1-1 44 4 0 1.000

36 Aaron Brush  . 0 0 0 10-2 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 6 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 0-0 20 2 3  . 8 8 0

16 David Marriggi  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 5 2  . 7 5 0

17 Mason Anderson  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 3 1 55 1816 256 419 81 4 29 218 595  . 3 2 8 238 40 403 30  . 3 3 1 12 42 56-63 1397 541 77  . 9 6 2

Opponents  . 3 0 3 55 1875 452 569 123 15 28 387 806  . 4 3 0 337 64 387 37  . 4 2 2 23 21 98-134 1450 535 78  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (443), Opp (471). DPs turned - Team (46), Opp (35). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (6), Palacios 5, Masters 1,

Opp (4). Picked off - Cassard 1, Miller 1, Alleyne 1, Martinez 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

21 Dean Stramara  3 . 9 4 2-1 21 4 0 0/1 1 59.1 71 32 26 18 48 8 3 3  . 3 0 5 4 7 0 2 1

16 David Marriggi  4 . 8 6 3-8 14 14 0 0/1 0 79.2 82 56 43 45 69 18 2 8  . 2 6 6 9 7 3 2 3

31 Michael Adams  6 . 4 6 3-7 13 13 2 1/0 0 71.0 81 61 51 31 75 22 2 6  . 2 7 9 4 6 0 1 4

--------------------

27 Gavin Weyman  5 . 3 3 0-7 19 6 0 0/0 1 54.0 57 39 32 26 46 17 1 3  . 2 7 4 5 12 2 6 3

17 Mason Anderson  6 . 0 5 1-0 10 0 0 0/0 1 19.1 22 13 13 14 12 5 1 1  . 2 8 6 5 4 0 0 1

12 Alex Parker  7 . 6 4 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 1 17.2 18 17 15 25 15 4 0 0  . 2 7 7 6 2 0 1 1

22 Alex Cuas  8 . 2 1 1-6 13 7 0 0/0 0 34.0 32 37 31 43 30 4 0 0  . 2 4 6 22 4 0 0 2

20 Kody Reeser  8 . 3 1 0-1 6 3 0 0/0 1 8.2 9 12 8 5 10 2 0 0  . 2 5 7 4 2 0 0 0

43 Matt Watters  8 . 5 1 0-2 17 0 0 0/0 0 24.1 28 23 23 30 17 7 1 0  . 3 0 1 6 1 0 5 0

30 Josh Seils 10.24 1-2 17 3 0 0/0 0 29.0 48 42 33 29 15 14 0 2  . 3 7 5 9 3 0 3 1

28 Jake Pecilunas 10.93 1-1 21 0 0 0/0 0 28.0 42 35 34 21 20 7 2 2  . 3 6 8 6 6 0 1 2

44 Bo Plagge 12.46 1-4 12 5 0 0/0 0 21.2 37 31 30 23 16 6 1 2  . 3 9 8 8 4 0 1 2

29 Joe Enea 17.08 0-3 13 0 0 0/0 0 16.1 33 44 31 21 10 6 2 1  . 3 8 8 11 5 0 1 0

34 John Cranston 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

15 Chris Ruszin 36.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 7 8 8 5 4 1 0 0  . 5 8 3 4 1 0 0 1

Totals  7 . 3 1 13-42 55 55 2 2/1 5 465.2 569 452 378 337 387 123 15 28  . 3 0 3 104 64 5 23 21

Opponents  3 . 8 2 42-13 55 55 1 3/3 14 483.1 419 256 205 238 403 81 4 29  . 2 3 1 48 40 11 12 42

PB - Team (31), Martinez 16, Howerton 13, Bossi 2, Opp (17). Pickoffs - Team (7), Pecilunas 3, Cuas 2, Weyman 1, Marriggi 1,

Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Martinez (40-61), Howerton (42-52), Stramara (12-21), Adams (15-21), Cuas (18-19), Plagge (11-13), Weyman

(7-12), Marriggi (7-12), Brush (8-9), Bossi (8-9), Seils (5-8), Pecilunas (7-8), Watters, M. (6-6), Anderson (5-5), Parker

(2-5), Enea (3-4).



2018 Towson Baseball

Overall Statistics for Towson (as of May 19, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

26 Drew Bossi 48 44 4 0 1.000 1 8 1  . 8 8 9 2 0

21 Dean Stramara 14 6 8 0 1.000 1 12 9  . 5 7 1 0 0

43 Matt Watters 10 1 9 0 1.000 2 6 0 1.000 0 0

12 Alex Parker 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

30 Josh Seils 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

29 Joe Enea 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

17 Mason Anderson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

42 Charlie Watters 282 265 15 2  . 9 9 3 26 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Tristan Howerton 113 98 14 1  . 9 9 1 1 42 10  . 8 0 8 13 0

 2 Dirk Masters 209 93 114 2  . 9 9 0 29 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Mark Grunberg 135 132 1 2  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Trey Martinez 259 216 38 5  . 9 8 1 2 40 21  . 6 5 6 16 0

25 Colin Gimblet 85 77 6 2  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Andrew Cassard 36 35 0 1  . 9 7 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Logan Burke 163 148 10 5  . 9 6 9 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Craig Alleyne 32 31 0 1  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Richie Palacios 276 98 160 18  . 9 3 5 39 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Billy Lennox 115 65 41 9  . 9 2 2 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Noah Cabrera 68 23 38 7  . 8 9 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Jake Pecilunas 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

22 Alex Cuas 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 18 1  . 9 4 7 0 0

36 Aaron Brush 25 20 2 3  . 8 8 0 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

44 Bo Plagge 8 5 2 1  . 8 7 5 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

31 Michael Adams 8 4 3 1  . 8 7 5 0 15 6  . 7 1 4 0 0

27 Gavin Weyman 15 4 9 2  . 8 6 7 0 7 5  . 5 8 3 0 0

23 Richard Miller 77 24 42 11  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 David Marriggi 8 1 5 2  . 7 5 0 0 7 5  . 5 8 3 0 0

34 John Cranston 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Chris Ruszin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Kody Reeser 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2015 1397 541 77  . 9 6 2 46 98 36  . 7 3 1 31 0

Opponents 2063 1450 535 78  . 9 6 2 35 56 7  . 8 8 9 17 1


